CITY UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG

The Department of Management PhD Student Service Awards

Regulations

The Department of Management has agreed to establish three annual awards in the University by use of the funding available in the Non-UGC Reserves (Departmental) with effect from 2022-2023 academic year under the following regulations:

- 1. The Awards shall be known as the "The Department of Management PhD Service Awards" (管理學系博士生服務獎).
- 2. There shall be TWO awards per annum. The value of each award shall be HK\$15,000.
- 3. The Awards shall be granted to PhD students of PhD program in the Department of Management in the current year who have met the following criteria:
 - Have good track record of serving the Department of Management in the previous year, in aspects of internal support to teaching, research, student learning and development, program admission, promotion and development, and alumni, etc.
 - Quality, attitude, impact and workload of the service(s) provided will be taken into consideration.
 - *Have satisfactory study progress and academic performance.*
 - Have good conduct.
- 4. The Department of Management Departmental Research Committee will be the selection panel to select the award winners. Nominations from the Department of Management will reach the Student Development Services in June of the academic year for which the scholarships are designated.
- 5. If in any year no student is found to be of sufficient merit, the award will be withheld.

Remark:

With an objective to nurture our students and to promote caring culture, the University encourages each award recipient to make an annual donation of HK\$200 or more to the City University of Hong Kong for student support via CityU Alumni Giving Club when they are in employment after graduation. This term has been incorporated into all scholarship/prize/award/bursary schemes since February 2008.